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STATISTICAL 

gfj;k.kk ljdkj 

HARYANA GOVERNMENT 

vFkZ rFkk lkaf[;dh; dk;Z foHkkx] gfj;k.kk 

ECONOMIC AND STATISTICAL AFFAIRS DEPARTMENT, HARYANA 

vkSn~;ksfxd Jfedksa ds fy, ekg vxLr] 2025 dk miHkksDrk dher lwpdkad 

Consumer Price Index for Industrial Workers for the month of August, 2025 

fnukad 17 vDrwcj] 2025 

The 17th October, 2025 

ihŒvksŒchŒ la[;k 1404-& uhps fn;s x;s fooj.k esa oxksZa ds vuqlkj jkT; ds N% pqus gq;s dsUnzksa uker% vEckyk] 

cgknqjx<+] fglkj] jsokM+h] ikuhir rFkk lksuhir ds vxLr] 2025 ds miHkksDrk dher lwpdkad fn;s x;s gSaA bu lwpdkadksa 

dk izk;kstu mu ifjorZuksa dks ekiuk gS tksfd vk/kkj o"kZ 2016 ij Jfed oxZ ds ?kjsyw O;; esa ntZ oLrqvksa ,oa lsokvksa ds 

miHkksDrk ¼[kqnjk½ Hkkoksa dks izdV djrk gS tSlk fd ifjokj vk;&O;; losZ{k.k 2016 ls irk pyrk gSA  

2- bu lwpdkadksa ds ladyu esa 217 ls vf/kd oLrqvksa@lsokvksa ds lkIrkfgd [kqnjk Hkkoksa dks fy;k x;k gSA 

POB No. 1404.—In the statement given below group-wise index numbers are given for six selected centres  

viz; Ambala, Bahadurgarh, Hisar, Rewari, Panipat and Sonipat for August, 2025. These indices aim at measuring the 

change over the Base Year 2016 in the Consumer (Retail) Prices of Goods and Services that entered in domestic 

expenditure of working class as per Family Income-Expenditure Survey conducted in 2016. 

2.    For compilation of these indices, the weekly retail prices of more than 217 commodities/services are taken into 

account. 
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 (Base Year 2016=100) 

ØaŒ 

laŒ 

Sr. 

No. 

oxZ 

Group 

vEckyk 

Ambala 

cgknqjx<+ 

Bahadurgarh 

fglkj 

Hisar 

jsokM+h 

Rewari 

ikuhir 

Panipat 

lksuhir 

Sonipat 

1. [kkn~; ,oa is; inkFkZ 

Food & Beverages 

166.0 172.1 167.3 167.1 171.1 169.8 

2. Ikku] lqikjh] rEckdw rFkk u'khys inkFkZ 

Pan, Supari, Tobacco & Intoxicants 

168.2 166.0 164.6 167.6 171.7 171.3 

3. bZa/ku rFkk jks'kuh 

Fuel & Light 

147.6 147.7 148.0 146.4 145.3 149.0 

4. diM+s o twrs 

Clothing & Footwear 

141.8 138.5 141.8 141.6 138.1 142.5 

5. vkokl  

Housing 

106.3 102.7 105.3 102.2 103.5 102.6 

6. fofo/k 

Miscellaneous 

144.9 140.5 143.5 144.3 142.7 142.2 

7. lkekU; lwpdkad 

General Index 

147.2 147.2 147.0 146.7 147.0 147.3 

8. vuqekfur lkekU; lwpdkad ¼vk/kkj&1982= 100½ 
Estimated General Index (Base 1982=100) 

(N. A.) 
 

(1633.92) (1625.82) (N. A.) (1631.70) (1630.61) 

N.A.— Not Applicable as these Centres were not covered under this series i.e. 1982. 

,uå ,å& ykxw ugha gksrk D;ksafd ;g dsUnz 1982 dh J̀a[kyk esa lfEefyr ugha FksA 

 

 

 

 MANOJ KUMAR GOEL, 

 Director, 

 Economic and Statistical Affairs Department, 

 Haryana. 
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gfj;k.kk ljdkj 

HARYANA   GOVERNMENT 

vFkZ rFkk lkaf[;dh; dk;Z foHkkx] gfj;k.kk 

ECONOMIC AND STATISTICAL AFFAIRS DEPARTMENT, HARYANA 

vkSn~;ksfxd Jfedksa ds fy, ekg flrEcj] 2025 dk miHkksDrk dher lwpdkad 

Consumer Price Index for Industrial Workers for the month of September, 2025 

fnukad 17 uoEcj] 2025 

The 17th November, 2025 

ihŒvksŒchŒ la[;k 1405-& uhps fn;s x;s fooj.k esa oxksZa ds vuqlkj jkT; ds N% pqus gq;s dsUnzksa uker% vEckyk] 

cgknqjx<+] fglkj] jsokM+h] ikuhir rFkk lksuhir ds flrEcj] 2025 ds miHkksDrk dher lwpdkad fn;s x;s gSaA bu lwpdkadksa 

dk izk;kstu mu ifjorZuksa dks ekiuk gS tksfd vk/kkj o"kZ 2016 ij Jfed oxZ ds ?kjsyw O;; esa ntZ oLrqvksa ,oa lsokvksa ds 

miHkksDrk ¼[kqnjk½ Hkkoksa dks izdV djrk gS tSlk fd ifjokj vk;&O;; losZ{k.k 2016 ls irk pyrk gSA  

2- bu lwpdkadksa ds ladyu esa 217 ls vf/kd oLrqvksa@lsokvksa ds lkIrkfgd [kqnjk Hkkoksa dks fy;k x;k gSA 

POB No. 1405.—In the statement given below group-wise index numbers are given for six selected centres  

viz; Ambala, Bahadurgarh, Hisar, Rewari, Panipat and Sonipat for September, 2025. These indices aim at measuring 

the change over the Base Year 2016 in the Consumer (Retail) Prices of Goods and Services that entered in domestic 

expenditure of working class as per Family Income-Expenditure Survey conducted in 2016. 

2.    For compilation of these indices, the weekly retail prices of more than 217 commodities/services are taken into 

account. 

 (Base Year 2016=100) 

ØaŒ 

laŒ 

Sr. 

No. 

oxZ 

Group 

vEckyk 

Ambala 

cgknqjx<+ 

Bahadurgarh 

fglkj 

Hisar 

jsokM+h 

Rewari 

ikuhir 

Panipat 

lksuhir 

Sonipat 

1. [kkn~; ,oa is; inkFkZ 

Food & Beverages 

167.3 171.5 168.1 167.0 170.3 170.5 

2. Ikku] lqikjh] rEckdw rFkk u'khys inkFkZ 

Pan, Supari, Tobacco & Intoxicants 

166.5 166.2 167.0 167.6 171.1 171.3 

3. bZa/ku rFkk jks'kuh 

Fuel & Light 

147.6 147.7 149.0 146.4 146.4 149.0 

4. diM+s o twrs 

Clothing & Footwear 

140.5 142.7 141.8 144.6 140.4 142.5 

5. vkokl  

Housing 

106.3 102.7 105.3 102.2 103.5 102.6 

6. fofo/k 

Miscellaneous 

144.3 140.9 143.5 144.5 143.7 142.2 

7. lkekU; lwpdkad 

General Index 

147.5 147.5 147.4 147.0 147.2 147.6 

8. vuqekfur lkekU; lwpdkad ¼vk/kkj&1982= 100½ 
Estimated General Index (Base 1982=100) 

(N. A.) 
 

(1637.25) (1630.24) (N. A.) (1633.92) (1633.93) 

N.A.— Not Applicable as these Centres were not covered under this series i.e. 1982. 

,uå ,å& ykxw ugha gksrk D;ksafd ;g dsUnz 1982 dh J̀a[kyk esa lfEefyr ugha FksA 

 

 

 

 MANOJ KUMAR GOEL, 

 Director, 

 Economic and Statistical Affairs Department, 

 Haryana. 

  



SUPPLT.  TO  HARYANA  GOVT.  GAZ.,  JAN. 20,  2026 (PAUS.  30,  1947  SAKA) 

 

4 

gfj;k.kk ljdkj 

HARYANA   GOVERNMENT 

vFkZ rFkk lkaf[;dh; dk;Z foHkkx] gfj;k.kk 

ECONOMIC AND STATISTICAL AFFAIRS DEPARTMENT, HARYANA 

vkSn~;ksfxd Jfedksa ds fy, ekg vDVwcj] 2025 dk miHkksDrk dher lwpdkad 

Consumer Price Index for Industrial Workers for the month of October, 2025 

fnukad 10 fnlEcj] 2025 

The 10th December, 2025 

ihŒvksŒchŒ la[;k 1409-& uhps fn;s x;s fooj.k esa oxksZa ds vuqlkj jkT; ds N% pqus gq;s dsUnzksa uker% vEckyk] 

cgknqjx<+] fglkj] jsokM+h] ikuhir rFkk lksuhir ds vDVwcj] 2025 ds miHkksDrk dher lwpdkad fn;s x;s gSaA bu lwpdkadksa 

dk izk;kstu mu ifjorZuksa dks ekiuk gS tksfd vk/kkj o"kZ 2016 ij Jfed oxZ ds ?kjsyw O;; esa ntZ oLrqvksa ,oa lsokvksa ds 

miHkksDrk ¼[kqnjk½ Hkkoksa dks izdV djrk gS tSlk fd ifjokj vk;&O;; losZ{k.k 2016 ls irk pyrk gSA  

2- bu lwpdkadksa ds ladyu esa 217 ls vf/kd oLrqvksa@lsokvksa ds lkIrkfgd [kqnjk Hkkoksa dks fy;k x;k gSA 

POB No. 1409.—In the statement given below group-wise index numbers are given for six selected centres  

viz; Ambala, Bahadurgarh, Hisar, Rewari, Panipat and Sonipat for October, 2025. These indices aim at measuring the 

change over the Base Year 2016 in the Consumer (Retail) Prices of Goods and Services that entered in domestic 

expenditure of working class as per Family Income-Expenditure Survey conducted in 2016. 

2.    For compilation of these indices, the weekly retail prices of more than 217 commodities/services are taken into 

account. 

 (Base Year 2016=100) 

ØaŒ 

laŒ 

Sr. 

No. 

oxZ 

Group 

vEckyk 

Ambala 

cgknqjx<+ 

Bahadurgarh 

fglkj 

Hisar 

jsokM+h 

Rewari 

ikuhir 

Panipat 

lksuhir 

Sonipat 

1. [kkn~; ,oa is; inkFkZ 

Food & Beverages 

168.5 171.1 168.9 168.5 171.0 172.1 

2. Ikku] lqikjh] rEckdw rFkk u'khys inkFkZ 

Pan, Supari, Tobacco & Intoxicants 

166.5 166.2 166.3 167.0 166.4 166.0 

3. bZa/ku rFkk jks'kuh 

Fuel & Light 

147.6 147.7 149.0 146.4 146.4 147.9 

4. diM+s o twrs 

Clothing & Footwear 

140.5 142.7 142.4 142.5 141.3 142.5 

5. vkokl  

Housing 

106.3 102.7 105.3 102.2 103.5 102.6 

6. fofo/k 

Miscellaneous 

144.3 142.7 143.5 144.9 143.7 141.4 

7. lkekU; lwpdkad 

General Index 

147.9 147.8 147.8 147.5 147.6 147.9 

8. vuqekfur lkekU; lwpdkad ¼vk/kkj&1982= 100½ 
Estimated General Index (Base 1982=100) 

(N. A.) 
 

(1640.58) (1634.67) (N. A.) (1638.36) (1637.25) 

N.A.— Not Applicable as these Centres were not covered under this series i.e. 1982. 

,uå ,å& ykxw ugha gksrk D;ksafd ;g dsUnz 1982 dh J̀a[kyk esa lfEefyr ugha FksA 

 

 

 

 MANOJ KUMAR GOEL, 

 Director, 

 Economic and Statistical Affairs Department, 

 Haryana. 
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